Vehicle History Report + Llen Check #: 54017498

Emmm&]% Report Date June 13, 2024 | 5:59 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete
2007 AUDI Q7 4.2 QUATTRO PREMIUM
Sport utllity vehicle | 8 Cylinders | Gas
WA1BV74L17D076217
Country of Assembly: Slovakia : HIEN CHECK

Last Reported Odometer: 191,737 KM

No Llen Records Found

Accldent/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:
Alberta (Rohuilt/Rebuildable)

i

No LS, History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declariad Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

- Vislt us at support.carfax.co

" Mo Import Record Found

This vehicle history report Is kased on information (https:/fwrarw.carfax.carvehlicle-history-data) that was reported and available to
CARFAX Canada as of June 13, 2024 (o once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete}. CARFAX
Canada draws on blllions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve new historical data records avery
day. Thera may ha other Information about this vehlcle that has not been reportad to CARFAX Canada, When buying a used vehlcle,
we always recommend using a CARFAX. Canada Vehlcle Fistory Report, aleng with a vehlcle inspection and test drive, 1o make an Informed
declsion, i

WAIBV7ALT7DO76217



Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

% Lien Check

& No lien records found in Afberta, ]

How We Checl for Llens CARFAX Canada Canadlan Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records In I for sume reason our llen check falls to
each Canadlan province and territory {excluding Northwast accurately reflect the Canaclian enforceable
Territorles) whate the vehicle |s currently reglstered and whiare it llen status of a vehicle at the time of the
has historlcally been reglstered, We do not check for llens or title search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

ir ary LS. state. party that purchased the report and relled on it

If & VIN has nio reglstration racords In Canada, we cannot check the value of hto thelzr dﬁtrlmlent t? ? r':}?ximurplarrjrohunt Of{r;ll)
far [lens. We cannot guarantes len checks on trallers, recreational D;I:?sug ot dle ca;é 3;0%‘6"3 "“:1:) ht e Tn[(a) ve Thousan
vehlcles o heavy-duty equipment, anadian (¥3,000.00), whichever Is lower.

Purchasers should always gef written confirmatlen from vendors
that there is no lien on the vehicle,

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE LETAILS AMOUNT
¥ 2020 Nov 10 Longview, Albarka, Canada
Estlmate: Not Avaliable | Estimate Date: 2020 Nov 12 - $6,140,77
Estimate: Tatal Loss | Estimate Date; 2020 Nov 20 $11,714.35
Clalm: Collision $8,055.00

Registration

@ This vehicle has baen registerad in the following locatlons In Canada (llsted oldest to newest):

« Inthe province of Albarta with Salvage branding.
« Inthe province of Alberta with Rebuilt/Rebuildabla branding.

We checiied for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebulit, Salvage and Stofen,

<l .
é‘:’f Service Records

¥

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2015 Mar 30 72,321 I Mikasa Performance Vehlcle serviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada *  Malntenance Inspection completed

+ AL refrigerantracharged

2015 Apr 24 Mikasa Performance Vehlele serviced
led Deer, Alberta, Canada

WATBVZ4L17D076217




Calgary, Alberta, Canada

v Tire{s) mountad
v Fourtires replaced

' ~ ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2015 Aug 13 72,329 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
: Calgary, Alberta, Canada »  Transmisslon checked
»  Battery/charging system chacked
+  Instrument cluster checked
2015 Aug 19 72,829 KM Mikasa Performance Yehiclo serviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada
2017 Sep 28 Rlvercity Mators Ltd Vehicle serviced
Edimonton, Alberta, Canacla r Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced
v Intake manlifold raplaced
2024 )an 18 191,737 KM NAPA AUTOPRO Impresslons Yehlcle serviced
Automotive *  Maintenance Inspectlon completed
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2024 Apr 10 NAPA AUTOPRO Impresslons Vehicle serviced
Automotlve v Tire{s) replaced

‘@ Open Recalls

$ No safety recall Informatlon available as of the dateftime that this report was generated, For additional safety recall Informatlon and non-safety
related recall campalgns, please contact AUDI or visit Audi's website,

a;fﬁ» Stolen Vehicle Check

£ This veblcle [s not actively declarad stolen.

Detailed History

DATE QDOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2007 Ot 10

Mator Vehlcle Dapt.
Alberta, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Reglstration Issued or Renewad
First Owner Reported
Vehide colour noted as black

2008 jul4

Motor Vehicle Dept,
Alberta, Canada

Canadlan Renawal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2009 Jun5

Motor Vehide Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadlan Renewal

Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2010 Jun 10

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Canadiart Renewal

Reglstratlon Issued or Renawed
Vehicle colour noted as hlack

2011 Jun 16

Mgtor Vehicle Dept,
-Alberta, Canada

Canadlian Renewal

M

Registratian Issuad or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2012 Jun 15

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Afberta, Canada

Canadlan Renewal

Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

2013 Jun 14

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberts, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

YWATBWA4L17DO76217



ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2014 Jun 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Raglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberts, Canada Vehicle calour noted as black
2015 Mar 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration [ssued or Renewad
Alberta, Canada Vehlde colour noted as black
2015 Mar 30 72,321 KM Mikasa Performance Service Record Vehlcle servived
Red Dear, Alberta, Canada ‘
2015 Apr 24 Mikasa Performance Service Record Yehicle serviced
Red Deer, Alparta, Canada
2M5Aug13 72,329 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2015 Aug 19 72,829 KM Mikasa Performance Service Record Vehicle serviced
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada
2016 Fab 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Carada Vehlele colour noted #s black
2017 Sep 9 112,001 KM Auto Auction Auctlot Announcement  Vehicle offered for sale
2017 Sep 23 112,154 KM Auto Auctlon Auction Announcement  Vehicle sald
217 Sep 28 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner reported
Vehidle colour noted as black
2017 Sep 28 Rivercity Motors Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2018junt Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2018 Dec 31 Motor Vehlele Dept, * Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2620 Jan 4 Motor Vehicla Dept, Canadlan Renawal Reglstration Yssued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Nov 10 Callislan
Alberta, Canadla
2020 Nov 10 175,968 Kivl Insurance Records Estimate Rapalr Estimate Date: 2020-11-12
Longvlew, Alberta, Canada Mot Avallable
2020 Nov 10 Insurance Recards Estlmate Repalr Estimate Date: 2020-11-20
Calgary, Atberta, Canada Total l.oss
2020 Nov 27 Reglstration Event Salvage
Alberta, Canada
2020 Nov 27 Motor Vehicle Dept, ~ Canadian Renewal Vehlcle color noted as black
Alberta, Canada
2021 Jan 7 Reglstration Event RebulltyRebulldable

Alberta, Canada

WATBV74L17D076217



L ODOMETER SOURCE RECGRD TYPE DETAILS
2021 Jan? Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewsl Vehicle color noted as black
Alberta, Canada
2022 Nov 25 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use! Personal
Vehicle colour noted as dark blue
2023 Dec 12 Moter Vehicle Dept, Reglstration Records Reglstared/Renewed
Alberta, Canada
2023 Dec 12 Moter Vehlcle Dept. Canadlan Renawat Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Previous Use; Parsonal
Vehicle colour neted as dark biue
2024 )an 18 191,737 KM MAPRA AUTOPRO Imprasslons  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Automotive
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2024 Apr 10 MAPA AUTOPRO Impressions  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Autometive
Calgary, Albetta, Canada
2024 Nov 30 Motar Vehicle Dept. Reqgistration Records Reglstration Expired
. Alberta, Canada

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

Tinsvehiche hissarytopois Is compllad frem muftiple data sourcas. 1t Is ot always pogslbla for CARFAX Canada ULC or tts sourca dat tv ablzln compdate [nf on any ont vehlcle. For example, thera may be other title, brands, reglstrations,
cuclaralions, aczidant Information, sarvice racords, recall 1 readings or other whura T {hatapply te thisvehicle ara notralloctat] In this repsst, CARFAX Canada and [Is soupca data providers racelve: data and

I from fellavad to ba rellable; butn rasponallsiily ks assumed by SARFAX Canada, Its sowrce data providers or i agents Tof any errars, INAccuracies br amissions, The reports are provided strictly o ahas-z Wheres basls, and
CARFAX Gonarla anil its cource data pravidare Gurlhar exprossly disdlalm all warrantios, axprass.or Implled, Insluting sny warrantios of ACTUrACY. hantability, marchantable quelity or laess for & particular purpess regarding this repert or lts
conlonts, Nokhvar CARFAX Cunada et ahy of s source data proiders sholl ba [latle far nety ksses, exXpenses or damages In coanecuan withany report oF any Infatamatfan contaled within a report, ncluding the accurasy thereqf or 2y delay or Tsllura ¢
provida a report or any Informatian, Oter lnformatian about the vahicla that ks tha subjeet mattor of tis vehlcio history regort, Including problomg, may ot hitvy hean réported to CARFAX Canada, Use this raport as one Impoxtant fos), alenp with a vehicle
Ingpectiun and tast driva, to moke & batter dadlston about your next used car, By btalnlng, vasilawdng andfor using this vahicle batory repars, you agrae to b bound hy all ot the terms and condltions In CARFAX Canadzs Condltions of tss nad Ay CARFAY
Canada End User Lisenxo Agresmants as anch ray be amandud from tiva (o tine by CATFO Cansds, letpsrwww.earfax.caubont it i
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@ 2024 CARFAY, Canada ULC, All righis reservad, E
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